## 900539202 03/09/2020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM565949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900538594	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC	FORMERLY GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC	03/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEGA FLUID SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	9398 SW TUALATIN-SHERWOOD ROAD	
City:	TUALATIN	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97062	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	ICHOR SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	9660 SW HERMAN ROAD	
City:	TUALATIN	
State/Country:	te/Country: OREGON	
Postal Code:	97062	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1930638	MEGA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5184525579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 518-452-5600

**Email:** jacquelyn.graff@hrfmlaw.com, deana.mason@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3654.020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0435

900539202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacquelyn A. Graff, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacquelyn A. Graff/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=H1698946#page1.tif		
source=H1698946#page2.tif		
source=H1698946#page3.tif		
source=H1698946#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0436

03/04/2020 900538594

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM565303

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1930638 CH \$40'00 Limited Liability Company Sorporation: DELAWARE **Entity Type** Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesstul, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. jacquelyn.graff@hrfmlaw.com, deana.mason@hrfmlaw.com Word Mark **Execution Date** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST 03/04/2020 9398 SW TUALATIN-SHERWOOD ROAD **NEW ASSIGNMENT** FORMERLY GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC MEGA FLUID SYSTEMS, INC. 9660 SW HERMAN ROAD MEGA Corporation: DELAWARE Corporation: DELAWARE Formerly ICHOR SYSTEMS, INC. 518-452-5600 5184525579 Number TUALATIN TUALATIN OREGON OREGON 1930638 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 97062 97062 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CORRESPONDENCE DATA CONVEYING PARTY DATA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Registration Number: ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC Property Type SUBMISSION TYPE Name Street Address: Street Address: State/Country: State/Country: Postal Code: Postal Code: Fax Number: **Entity Type: Entity Type:** Phone: Name: Email: Name: City: City:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0437

HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Jacquelyn A. Graff, Esq.

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SIGNATURE:

/Jacquelyn A. Graff/

ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

5 Columbia Circle

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020 ("Effective Date") by and between Ally Commercial Finance LLC (f/k/a GMAC Commercial Finance LLC) ("Agent") and Ichor Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Mega Fluid Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement among Grantors, Agent, certain other financial institutions and the other loan parties named therein dated March 29, 2010, and that certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated March 29, 2010 entered into by the Grantors and certain other parties named therein in favor of Agent (such agreements, together with all amendments, modifications, restatements and supplements thereto, if any, from time to time thereafter made, the "Security Agreements"), Grantors granted to Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreements, that certain Trademark Assignment of Security was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 30, 2010 at Reel/Frame 004176/0951 to record the security interest in the Trademarks granted by Grantors in favor of Agent;

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and its security interest in the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all liens and security interests it has against the Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof (in either case, without representation or warranty), including without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC (f/k/a GMAC Commercial Finance LLC), AS AGENT

By: 17 / 17

Name: Scott Nijedingale

Title: <u>Attorized</u> Synatory

Date: 3/4/2020

# SCHEDULE A

# <u>Trademarks</u>

ī	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.	OWNER
	MEGA	REGISTERED	1930638	Mega Fluid Systems, Inc.
ŀ			l	***

TRADEMARK REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0440

**RECORDED: 03/04/2020**